EREREAILS DO NMINATOR

ALIGN

- EXG/ 00D o
INSTRUCTION MANUAL

RH70E28XT

INTRODUCTION

=

oy

SAFETY NOTES
BEHERR

EQUIPMENT REQUIRED FOR ASSEMBLY
Bt

PACKAGE ILLUSTRATION
aHReE

MODEL STANDARD EQUIPMENT DIFFERENCE
SNEMESREA

SAFETY CHECK BEFORE FLYING
RioNEZEHEERSHE

ASSEMBLY SECTION
akiRe

EQUIPMENT INSTALLATION
ZHBREER

BATTERY INSTALLATION ILLUSTRATION
EiRETEE

CANOPY ASSEMBELY
R

ELECTRIC EQUIPMENT ILLUSTRATION
BFLREMEEET

MICROBEAST PLUS FLYBARLESS MANUAL
RENMRREARS

SERVO SETTING AND ADJUSTMENT
ENRERE

ADJUSTMENTS FOR GYRO AND TAIL NEUTRAL SETTING
FEmERR NIRRT RS

PITCH AND THROTTLE SETTING
ENRREMNEPIRE

POWER COLLOCATION REFERENCE
bt el b

FLIGHT ADJUSTMENT AND SETTING
mEOoRFARERRE

TROUBLESHOOTING
MITPARRANR

)

/4

Extraordinary
Perfection ... ...

-

)
|

4> MICROBEAST PLUS

o E-AXIS WMEMS SENSOR SYSTEM FOR RC-MODELS

Thank you for purchasing Align products. Please read the
manual carefully before installing and be sure to retain the
manual for future reference. All pictures shown are for
illustration purpose only. Actual product may vary due to
product enhancement. Specifications, contents of parts and
availability are subject to change, ALIGN RC is not responsible
for inadvertent errors in this publications.

FRMTERAGHESUERRINER ERIEE - ERA0  BELFERER
R HE-—EENEEPREEXONE hRTRERKREEFRNAR -
L#ihB&ESE - FAABFAHELAORDZADAN - ARZETHANER
EEMERTRD - MABFERREREYN - ERTERIEMAES
B+« ZRATALHORHE - RBABHERZABYNEARAD - HHZH
BEROSRE -



Thank you for buylng ALIGN Products. The T-REX T00XP Dominator Hellcopter Is designed as an easy to use, full featured
Helicopter RIC model capable of all forms of rotary flight. Please read the manual carefully before assembling the model, and
follow all precautions and recommendations located within the manual. Be sure to retain the manual for future reference, routine
maintenance, and tuning. The T-REX T00XP Dominator is a new product developed by ALIGN. It features the best design available
on the Micro-Heli market to date, providing flying stability for beginners, full asrobatic capability for advanced fliers, and
unsurpassed reliability for customer support.

MNERNTHES - AT RESH5EMEA T-REX T00XP Dominator B - BITIENNRTESRES ZHNHTHEENREEESHAN « [N
AEENFREESRES - fERDHMITHEL BMENESE « T-REX T00XP Dominator BRGHSTHSNTER - FRDEREROREENNBENER
REPEARTRES « T-REX 700XP Dominator SR {0 T -

WARNING LABEL LEGEND smstcmas

® FOREIDDEN Do not attempt under any circumstances.
® I EEASELARNT  WOENEF -

&Wﬁl‘! NING| | Mishandling due to fallure to follow these instructions may result in damage or injury.
w5 EaRaEsRERE  TERRRTESSMEREZEERS -

CAUTION Mishandling due to failure to follow these instructions may result in danger.
& = B ERpa R R fEReR - Mot iR SR R -

IMPORTANT NOTES =g

RIC helicopters, including the T-REX T00XP Dominator are not toys. R/C hellcopter utllize varlous high-tech products and
technologies to provide superior performance. Improper use of this product can result in serious injury or even death. Please read
this manual carefully before using and make sure to be consclous of your own personal safety and the safety of others and your
environment when operating all ALIGN proeducts. Manufacturer and seller assume no liability for the operation or the use of this
product. This product is Intended for use only by adults with experience flylng remote control helicopters at a legal flying field.
After the sale of this product we cannot maintain any control over its operation or usage.

As the user of this product, you are solely responsible for operating it in a manner that does not endanger yourself and others or
result in damage to the product or the properiy of others.

T-REX 700XP Dominator B EHARL IR - EESSTESHNEESANIERAKMAR - FUASOERTESTMEDTEREREEE S5
C - EEZENESHRERAE - DERNERARTE - I8 | TERTERMOER  NEHlENEERINERERETERDAENRIEERR
FRECRMATONRE FERERHETREESVARMIENN ARHESRENAREEBRERSEESRITERT - LEERZERATRIFE
A EREHEBELTEFR EORIFIEREN FNFEITENERRE -

EBHEESMEES » I BiE-HECECRMENRRETARSEHREZA -

We recommend that you obtain the assistance of an experienced pilot before attempting to fly our products for the first time. A
local expert is the best way to properly assemble, setup, and fly your model for the first time. The T-REX T00XP Dominator requires
a certain degree of skill to operate, and is a consumer item. Any damage or dissatisfaction as a result of accidents or modifications
are not coverad by any warrantes and cannot be returned for repalr or replacemeant. Please contact our distributors for free
technical consultation and parts at discounted rates when you experience problems during operation or maintenance. As Align
Corporation Limited has no control over use, setup, final assembly, modification or misuse, no liability shall be assumed nor
accepted for any resulting damage or injury. By the act of use, setup or assembly, the user accepts all resulting llability.

BIERE SN DR e e B AT 2GR + SOMEIREEIE R - WERTHERTAE - EAEAERAESMETRETHE - ERERREEEANER
TiGERN - 0BG ERR ST - FoNEE 000 S EHGE EITEE - HRESEER - HERHOTEER - BE - 88 - 85 - BRET
EFERAEARES - TOTREEVEAN - S£E4EE - BE - 8% - 3 - REETRRERGER - BAREE - EAEEERERNE -

AFR

« Fly only in safe areas, away from other people. Do not operate R/C aircraft within the vicinity of homes or crowds of people. R/IC
aircraft are prone to accidents, failures, and crashes due to a variety of reasons including, lack of maintenance, pilet errer, and
radio interference. Pillots are responsible for their actions and damage or Injury occurring during the operation or as of a result
of RIC aircraft models.

+ Prior to every flight, carefully check rotorhead spindle shaft screws and tail blade grip screws, linkage balls and screws, ansure
they are firmly secured.

e T L ey
- WERTHAGEEE - REFENHSEMN - RIENRERE - CRRGS0REN - i - WK BRI 2T -




LOCATE AN APPROPRIATE LOCATION mgm@sme AR

RIC helicoptars fly at high speed, thus posing a certain degree of potential danger. Choosa a legal
flying fiald consisting of flat, smooth ground without obstacles. Do not fly near buildings, high
voltage cables, or trees to ensure the safety of yourself, others and your model. For the first
practice, please choose a legal flying field. Do not fly your model in inclement weather, such as
rain, wind, snow or darknass,

S R O A SR L AR e

NOTE ON LITHIUM POLYMER BATTERIES #R &t SR

Lithium Polymer batteries are significantly more volatile than alkaline or Ni-Cd/Ni-MH batteries used
in RC applications. All manufacturer's instructions and warnings must be followed closely.
Mishandling of Li-Po batteries can result in fire. Always follow the manufacturer's instructions
when disposing of Lithium Polymer batteries.

BRESE_MERCEROMEE. AT . AEEILBLITIENCREY - ARGETRNTRNE 2 ERE

PREVENT MOISTURE Est@mms

RIC models are composad of many precision electrical components. It is eritical to keep the modal
and associated equipment away from moisture and other contaminants. The introduction or
exposure to water or moisture in any form can cause the model to malfunction resulting in loss of
usa, or a crash. Do not operate or expose to rain or moisture.

SRIABERRAEER I TR NG TRRBE s  BacmAn TR mexa

for -3

PROPER OPERATION 2F#ER+%5s8 a

Please use the replacement of parts on the manual to ensure the safety of instructors. This product Q“‘-—%
Is for RIC model, so do not use for other purpose.

RRR AR R BN " DR ST RS g TR

OBTAIN THE ASSISTANCE OF AN EXPERIENCED PILOT EZmame

Before turning on your model and transmitter, check to make sure no one elsea is operating an the —
same frequency. Frequency interference can cause your model, or other models to crash. The =y
guidance provided by an exparienced pilot will be invaluable for the assembly, tuning, trimming,
and actual first flight or unforeseen danger may happen. (Recommend you to practice with
oomput-ar-hmd flight simulator.)

SAFE OPERATION 22#{E

Make sure to always be aware to keep your ayes and body away from blades rotation. Do not attempt to

grab or make contact with the helicopter while the main blades are in motion. During take-off, landing,

and flight, be sure to keep the helicopter away from all obstacles. Operators must stand at least 10

meters away from the helicopter. Never take your ayes off the model or leave it unattended while it is

turned on, and Immediately turn off the model and transmitter when you have landed the model. Operate

this unit within your ability, do not fly under tired condition, improper operation may cause in danger, -

and always to avoid injury caused by loose parts due to improper assembly or any unforeseen dangers.  —o— =7~ = i

HEMEER - RAEEOHE - ATHEHENDMORNNEEN - BRAFNMETOOEAE - 8RNI - o -

G R T g R R e T TR

ALWAYS BE AWARE OF THE ROTATING BLADES BRERDSH

During the operation of the helicopter, the main rotor and tail rotor will be spinning at a high rate ﬁ,’@
of speed. The blades are capable of inflicting serious bodily injury and damage to the

environment. Be conscious of your actions, and careful to keep your face, eyes, hands, and —
loose clothing away from the blades. Always fly the model a safe distance from yourself and

others, as well as surrounding objects.

e T

KEEP AWAY FROM HEAT 2eems

RIC models are made of various forms of plastic. Plastic is very susceptible to damage or
defermation due to extreme heat and cold climate. Make sure not to store the meodel near any
source of heat such as an oven, or heater. it is best to store the model indoors, in a climate-
controlled, room temperature environment.

Eggg FECLPAMETRIN - RFRRRIENN - BLESRAERNT - OF  LAZESENREREER

2




3. EQUIPMENT REQUIRED FOR ASSEMBLY it aucn ///4

RADIO TRANSMITTER AND ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT REQUIRED FOR ASSEMBLY BSERETRN

Transm <hannel or more, Halicoptar systam) Intalligent Balance Charger RCC-8CX RCC-300 Battery Charger
S (Ei mﬂlﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂl ERTHEREHE RCCECK RCC-300 FERLE

B A

1)

Receiver(T-channel or more) Remote Recelvar 22.2V 65 4500~5200mAh Li-Po Battery x 2 pcs
U (TBRLE) L s 22.2V 65 4500~5200mAh Li-Po Bt x 2

ADDITIONAL TOOLS REQUIRED FOR ASSEMBLY Eﬂlﬂﬂ

[H70118] [HET80001] [HETMTS01]

Swashplate Level APB00 Digital Pitch Gauge Multi-function Teste
+'I;I.!. E‘E Waler Py u nction laster
\ M \ * . 1_;\"::?_,_
Driver &
Philips Screw Driver FRWAET
+FRHES Guthr Knife Jmmi2 Smm/ Noedllr Nose Pliers II‘.}EII CA Glue Gmm
& 3.0/ ¢ 1.8mm 2mm/4_Smm REE
4.PACKAGE ILLUSTRATION @50 aucn ///4
700 Carbon Fiber Blades x 1set 700FLTE
R x| Carbon Fiber Tall Boom x 1 Eﬂ‘cﬂg"" S

TOOHB19
T0OHB18
00HBS
TOOHT
TOOFLH12
TOOFLH13

Microbeast PLUS
Flybarless System x 1
lﬂiﬂilm x1

490KV/4535) Motor x 1
sm I T4535) SR x 1
DS820M High Voltage Brushless Servo x 3
DSE20M SRR B REESE x 3
DS825M High Vi Brushless Servo x 1
DSE2SM RER Hxi
Castle @ HV 160 Brushless ESC x 1
Castlo Edge HV 160 SRINES x 1
Servo Extenslon Cable x 2
fRERRx2

TOOHBAT
TOOEFLZ
TOOHG3




5.MODEL STANDARD EQUIPMENT DIFFERENCE #mE&®iEEIRE ALIGN //

There are many vaersions of T-REX 700XP Dominator for your cholce. The Super Combo includes additional electronics and
other equipment. The Instruction Manual will refer to the T-REX 7T00XP Dominator Super Combo. You may purchase any

additional items referenced in the instruction manual or any spare parts for other 700XP Dominator version by referring to
more product infoermation in this manual.

T-REX700XP Dominater RABRASHWIEXTFANE - REEREREDNED
HREREMESEAARE - £8E - NEFBE—H0 - FHEAPAL Super Combody
REFEN - THIEREFELOSREREEEARREMR -

T-REX 700XP DOMINATOR SUPER COMBO STANDARD EQUIPMENT  T-REX 700XP DOMINATOR SUPER COMBO @AM [RH70E28XT]

& ik - YA
TOOHCT TOOFLH TOOHBAT TOOHB11E TOOHB19
- i ra
A uﬁ A
TOOHB1B B00OHBS TOOHG3 TOOHTAT TOOHT TOODEFLZ
e
————
—— =
——
- f"
TOOFLTE Repalr Towel x 1 700 Carbon Flber Blades x 1sat Castle Edge HV 160 ESCx 1
Es X1 700 BIMAERER < 10 Castio Edge HY 160 RSN x1
=g Mdxd Set Scrow x 2 ﬁ %
Microbaast PLUS Maxd | A x 2
Flybarless System x 1 muﬁwm:u Motor Siant Thread Pinson Gear 137 x 1 RCM-BLASIM Seusbiess Motor [BOKVISIS) 1 1
BTN x1 DE820M FIRE B =3 R EAEE 13T x 1 REM-SLAS0MX 2 R (cp0RVHE3E) 2 1




6.SAFETY CHECK BEFORE FLYING RIHZoREEEER aucn ///4

CAREFULLY INSPECT BEFORE REAL FLIGHT MBBRER{IRITHZSTNE

- Before flying, please check to make sure no one else is operating on the same frequency for the safety.

- Before flight, please check If the batteries of transmitter and recelver are enough for the flight.

- Before turn on the transmitter, please check if the throttle stick Is in the lowest position. IDLE switch is OFF.

« When turn off the unit, please follow the power on/off procedure. Power ON- Please turn on the transmitter first, and then turn on
recelver. Power OFF- Please turn off the recaiver first and then turn off the transmitter. Improper procedure may causa out of
control, so please to have this correct habit.

- Bafore operation, check every movement is smooth and directions are correct. Carefully inspect servos for interference and
broken gear.

+ Check for missing or loose screws and nuts. See If there Is any cracked and incomplete assembly of parts. Carefully check main
rotor blades and rotor holders. Broken and premature failures of parts possibly cause a dangerous situation.

+ Check all ball links to avold excess play and replace as needed. Fallure to do so will result in poor flight stability.

+ Check if the battery and power plug are fastened. Vibration and violent flight may cause the plug loose and result in out of
control.

- BRRTERTHEREENMESTETERA - DRRESREANESR -

- BARGTIRECSRE BN U ERRO TR REERRTOWE -

- BN PR E SRR ER - SUREREBAE - EEMR (IDLE) EER AN -

- BESRES NN T B M EDIZ P - GRIRBYERSE I B B - BRI ¢ RECLIS IR SCRERD IR R - IRREDSHE MM - RIEMCMSREE T
ESEORE - ERERREANES - BRSEMGEN -

- HARTHEARAOSEDFESEHE - ROGESER - ©HERAEEADTRESE T HRMEMNE - & RORGDREBHEET T REaEs -

- RITHRE SRS ERROEHEENE - REREEETRSERNNET - HENTERRESHENE - HRERN £ R REENEN - HRRERTR
BOBATEEERT - TRENTIRNOEME - T8 | SIRTEHOE2HE - 8% - RERAESE - AWRERERTLIE REE -

- BEFEOENARSEREANE - BRI EN I - 500 AR R A -
- HERARRIENESDZEN - RiTPHRBRMMORT - 2R IR R BRI S R -

When you see the marks as below, please use relative glue or grease to ensure flying safety.
SAMTRRZ2EESR MESLPELES - DRENNTBFCEAZTIME -

] nt of CA Glue to fi < 0IL : Add small amount of QIL.
Ry A ) - TR : BOABARD

Il nt of An bic Retainer to fix. - Grease : Add small amount of Grease.
gy AR aere " TR © BI0HERAE

B 'I'43 A&pl;;lsmll amount of Thread Lock to fix.

When assembling ball links, make sure the A" character faces outside.

SHEPEDIRIOER - A THER -
MEAUTON| | Keep plastic parts away from heat.
PRTREEEME -
ﬂ ﬂl I l
[ T43 | Gmau
Thraad Lock 0il T43 Gl idth : approx. 1
s Qi R;tn.l;nr i ﬂﬂ i T43 .tlu;;nmm' e

1. Anaerobic Retainer (R48)is green penetrating threadlocker and is used to fix the metal tube before assembly at
temperatures up to +180°C -

2.Thread Lock(T43) is blue low strength threadlocker and is applied to the small screw(threads) or metal parts
before assembly to prevent loosening. Ensure to apply only a small amount and wipe surplus off. When
disassembling, recommend to heat the metal joint about 15 Seconds.

3.Grease is kind of lubricant additive which is applied to the one-way bearings or thrust bearing.

©OBased on parts physical attributes, please apply small amount of the relative glue or grease accordingly to prevent
any parts damage or loesening or unexpected danger happened.

1LERE (Re2) hikaSRELEREOHBRE - ASRIEEREBER - IMEEE180C -

ZEREB (T AECERHEME A5 MEH . PARSENNERESEEN  HELOANEER - CENABEFZERSBRER D
BT bk RS B R 158 -

LA (Grease) I EA R - WARFESERELEERX -

OLASHNDEBARAGFERERRETRRTHNARE - LENBEAENE -  B0EEAT R EASFARETTRIAH RS 8E -




7.ASSEMBLY SECTION #iE®# AUGN I//
700FLH12 ACAITON

™y | Thrust bearing and washer for
radlal bearing are wear [tams, m‘;‘ﬁ Thrust Bearing.
and thus should be inspected for %
replacement after every 20 flights.
For flights with high headspeed, Iy
the inspection interval should
Thrust Bearing ba reduced to ensure flight safety.
IEREBRAR | & 10.2x & 18x5.5mm) x 2 iR S B ERT RS - B toum i
S 20 AT MBERIE - R RN L -
ﬁhlﬂ - BEEEESE 2N - DG Metal Main Rotor Holder
Vet [ RiT8RE - THRUST BEARING 1EH18 R ERTHRTE
Baoaring
BEA( & 100 & 19wSmm) x 4
Bearing
A & 10x & 19x5mm
@ H Thrust Bearing
R S IERERR & 10.2% ¢ 18x5.5mm
B MR & 100 & 18x1mm) x 2

Socket Collar Scrow
A 7 O TR AR A M 3B mim

©@ [

Socket Collar Scrow

Spindle Bearing S
(TR e ) W o 10 6 16xtmm

Obverse of Bearing Faces Inside.

WFEIR0Ee -
Already assembled by Factory. FL Main Blade Grip Arm
Before flying, please check if T [Hotor Holder FL ERREER
gimhuﬁmwm I‘ma rﬂimu the screws are fixed with glue.
i etkten ingamete | | pemns. a_znouaa
700FLH12
FL Metal Main Rotor Housing - “
' © | ON(__
&I:AUTIEH Spindle Bearing Spacer Collar Scrow
ER BN EE( ¢ 10x o 1Gcimm)x 2 MEISI R A (MEx16mm) x 2
ANUNER]
ey Cy
Feathering Shaft Sleeve Head Damper
ERNEE( 4102 1T Iimm)x2  BEEBE| & 10x ¢ 17xTmm) x 2
L "
Head Damper
Bl sE .

P\ B

Feathering Shaft & 10% & 16ximm CAUTION

o 2 A
The feathering shaft and & Tx ¢ 10x106.5mm (
feathering shaft socket screws Feathering Shaft Sleave
are wear items, and thus should 'En Pl L@L@%
be inspected for replacement after B ' i

every 100 flights. For flights with

high head speed, the inspection
interval should be reduced to
ensure flight safety. Plaase apply a little amount of glue whan

= tightening the feathering shaft sccket screws
ig ‘?;Eﬁﬁﬁnﬂﬂgﬁ.&‘iﬁ'ﬁ ﬂ.t' and make sure to tighten firmly, but not over
Eigalﬂﬂﬁ %ﬂg-#IZ

B e tighten. Suggest to use torque wranch or
RERTEE + torque lock for tightening screws with the
torque value 20.0kg.cm. Collar Scroiw
Apply a liti] nt of T43 thread | i FoT Lol Y AW
e whon Todng amottputs - | | B I g btk T 3 i MBS - ML oW | Mexiomm
BHENEERTRSNARTAEME) | | H520.0kg.cm «




700FLH12

Apply a little amount of T43 thread
leck when fixing a metal part.
HHENEERGREEARTARLE) -

H © B

Bearl Bearing
.ﬂ:{;?;.}mm]:i BE & Zx p 52 Imm) x 4

© | © I

‘Washer Collar
W30 Imm) x 2 I TR 3xn p 4 Bxl.S5mm) x 2 !

"

::ri;g: & B2 Imm
700FLH12A Radius A ;
Radius@ r
e Socket Screw
© [ J— BT ORI M2xSmm
B R (M2xSmm) x 4 Collar
© ([ Bearing Ny
: ; B& ¢ 3x ¢ Tdmm Eﬂi&m[?m :
S Ao M AR (M3x1 2mm) x 2 Washar
~ T & 3x ¢ 4.8x0.3mm
700FLH13

O

700N Linkage Ball B(Mixd)
TOOMN I B(M3x4) & Sxi2Zmm) x &

C——((m

CCPM Swashplate

TOONM Linkage

=> Ball B(M3x4)

# TOON Eo B{MIxd)
& 5x12mm

Long Linkage Ball (M3x4)
WAL (M3x4) & Sx29mm

EERB(MIxA) & Sx10.5mm]) x 2 BREx2

© [/

Socket Collar Screw
EE T R (Mdx2dmm) x 2

© {) "QT

M4 Nut Elevator Ball Link
MG R N x 2 FEF SR 2

© |

Washar
W[ Gdx o Bcimm)x 2
5 v

ATE

You may adjust the le of ball link when
tracking is off while ﬂw,

ERTORMMNRT - TR e

I

Approx, 57.5mm x 2
B (A KT 5T.5mm x 2

Linkage Rod{A)

[
-

Left-hand
B

La

Check Point
Amma -

AE"s"

For installation, make sure the "Check
Point" is face upward, then use plier or
wrench grasp the center of hexagonal rod to
adjust its suitable length, turns clockwise to &E!UTIUH
decrease the length, turns counter ER

Right-hand
8

clockwise to increase the linkage length.

g Already assembled by Factory. Bafors flying, please
Eﬁ%ﬁ"ﬁﬁ% ﬁmﬁ check if the screws are fixed with glue.
i e it ﬁ HEan - FHEEARS  B—TRONAEEENEMESE LT TR -

CCPM ki
Long Linkage Ball (M3x4) Use Thae-Oute
meaﬂ] [ & Sx29mm) x4 y WERRER
Socket Gollar Screw
700FLH12A Socket Col
B ) o Socket Collar Screw
@] R Washer ST 0 R AR Mix2drmm
Linkage
TR A (W34 mim) x 2
Washer
C[:h @ D R pdxgBximm
Linkage Ball B(M3x4) Collar

Main Shaft
£ & 120194 Imm

7




TO“HB1 7A| Recommend sanding the marked position
- as right illustration with a waterproof
abrasive paper(#800-1000) to avold the
wires of electric parts to be cut.

I; SEERETE - ZA#E00~1000 XS
1 AL R R TR -

Bearing Motor Pinlon Gear
B O 12x ¢ 24xBmm) x 3 Bearing Mount
Main Shaft S B
Bearin g!B lock
EREE Shapely Reinforcement Brace(R)
()
Beari

ng
R S Ex & 13x5mm) x 1

© (o

Socket Scrow
R UM 2. 5xBmm) x § Screw
HEIAAEE
EEMIxEmm
[ o
Socket Button Head Collarscrew {
FREIMA TSR (Mxdmm) x & Bearing
\ J o 12x o 24x6mm
gpgir Main Frame /
Frama Mounting Bolt
TOUHB1BA| Hlﬂﬁlﬁhﬂﬁrﬂa -;-" _ /7 Canopy Mounting Bolt Socket Scraw
- Sockil s 7/ amanze WINPT A2 ExEmm
@ D- AT ARAMISmm T
S —— s
it x
700HB18 | aramm(F7.3mm) 700HB19
T 1I® |(0 Coom ‘©  [Pm
Canopy Mounting Bolt Frame Mounting Bolt Sacket Collar Scrow
'\tl M B 3mm o 2 \_ﬂﬂ&{ﬂmﬂwﬂ \ ETATURE RS (M3x6mm) x 6

TI}OHB11E|

e &
© [fm
Socket Collar Scrow
EERATUR R (M3xSmm) x 14

O L

Fﬂm!u:uanm: xd

lock when fixing a metal part.
BRENESEFRENEART(REE) -

: Apply a little amount of T43 thread

¥

Front Canopy
700HB18A | Mounting Bolt
- e M3xE, Bt Brim
© -
B A RARM3xBmm) x 2 Py R
Front Canopy Mounting Bolkt A g \ EEATTMEERSMIEmm
BMMABIEE (Moxe Bxtgmm) x2 ~ v % ;
~ Sockat Callar Screw - PR EM 31 Omen

HEMT RS EMIxEmm

Lower Main Frame e EEA MR REAMIzEmm
TaE

Socket Collar Screw
BT




&EMITIDH
i = Apply a little amount of T43 thread

lock whan fixing a metal part.

SRANEEETRAEAARTANRME) -

E
z
Z

Main frame assembly key polnt :

Firat do not fully tighten the screws of main frames
and put three bearings through the main shaft to
check If the movements are smooth. The bottom
bracket must be firmly touched the leval table
toplglass surface) ; please keep the smooth
movemants on main shaft and level bottom bracket,
then slowly tighten the screws. This assembly can
help for the power and flight performanca.

PR TR

AUERMERERNE - BATORT=NERNE TEHon
N - TRESOFARITRN (RRTH)EREL : RENTR
AUEREES 7T S SR R - E RSB RO
g il b

Main Frame
TS

700HB18 TO0OHG2A

. '
© fme  © O © | o =
Socket Button Head Self Tapping Screw  Socket Button Head Self Tapping Screw M3 Washer M3 Sat screw

| SRS B A (T3 2mm) x 2 HEEEP TR E SR (TIxBmm) x 1 L MIWE( & 3x o Bximm) x4 MIIEMIBA (MIxdmm) x 4

700HB18A | (700HB11B
© [wm © [im © [ -

Socket Scrow Socket Collar Screw
| ISP AR (M3x1 Omem) x 2 EEASAREEEAMIxEmm) x6 A AR (M1 2mm) x 4

by BOMERE & 5.5x ¢ 4.5x60.5mm
Socket Button Head & d.Bx & 11 .%
Scl'I'Tl,E}?i Scraw :
BT !ngﬂlﬂ = 3
T3xBmm Rﬁ;ﬂ Mount .

Socket Button Head
Self Ta Scraw

Pf 700X Aluminum
FREMTURERE

Hexagonal Bolt

TODK 7% i 5 B
$2.5x36mm

Socket Collar Screw
BT B AN IxEmm

Sockat Collar Screw
BEEATREEEEMII0MmM

Landing Skid
il 52 193061 45x35.75mmm

TOON Aluminum

Hexagonal Bolt

TOON 75 i i S i

$2.5260.9mm

M3 Set Scrow
M3 bR M3xdmm

Landing Skid Nut

ExBn
I: Skid Plpe End Cap
xlﬂﬂlgﬁvlﬂ
H--r___._._‘..--' --.1__‘_‘1‘%'
-

e
o

Battery Latc Landing Skid
__,_,;sh 48 193x45.25x33.03mm

Skid HEE;deap

PROGRESSIVE LIGHTWEIGHT LANDING SKID
anfipagclanbetid Sle afagiof SEn e

Landing skid Is tlited 5 degree forward which improves crashworthiness.
FENEEREE - R0 S B aER -




T00HZ1A7 700HB17A Apply a little amount of T43 thraad

lock when fixing a metal part.

,@ - SEFEREERFMENRRTSERR) -
Linkage Ball C(M2.5x4) Socket Button Head Scrow

EEC{M2.5xd){ © Sxidmm) =3 PP R (M2.5x10mm) x 8

@ M kat Button Head Screw

SR TR M2 Sx10mm

Socket Button Head Screw 58

FREEM M EEM2. Sx10mm) x 4 .
h J i CF Servo Plate

BEAEIRS

DS820M High Voltage Brushless Servo
DSEZ0M MR 2 I
DGFF Metal Servo Arm -2
DEFFRMMER . >0
e Collar
' HE
_z“;’

Linkage Ball C{M2.5x4)
TR C(M2.5x4) & Sx12mm

ot Button Head Scrow
HEEMATUR R M2 5x10mm

CF Servo Plate
ElREERy

Linkage Ball G(M2.5x4)
RO C(M2.50d) $ Sx1Zmm

DSB20M High Voltage
Brushless Servo
DSEZOM FE mREmE S

DS820M High Voltage Brushless Servo :

1.1520 y s Standard Band /1520 | s WA

2.5tall Torque/Misitn © 17.0kg.cm(6.0V)
22.0kg.cm(7.4V)

23.0kg.cm(8.4V)
3.Motion Speed/ EifFE - 0.075sec/60” (6.0V)
0.0680sec/60° (7.4V)
0.055sec/60° (8.4V)
4.Dimenslon/ R - 40 x 20 x 39mm
S5.Weight/@if - 80g

10



700HB17A

(©) [

Socket Button Head Collar Screw
k_‘-'ﬁ“hﬂhﬂ A (M3Bmm) x 4

700HZ13

700HB18

(© (-
Socket Button Hoad Scrow
| ISR (M2 5x10mm) x 4

700HZ17

s Y
Socket Screw
FEM TR A (MAx10mm) x 4

© |

M4 Washer
M4 TRT( & 4x & Bximm) x 4

© 1]

M4 Set Screw
M4 |F R (Mdxdmm) x 2

-
© (O

Linkage Ball C{M2x4)

A C(M2xd)] ¢ Sacmm) x4

©@ i

M2 Nut
M2 90 x 1
.

vl

Metor Slant Thread

Make sure the motor mount is fully fasterned
before fastern the motor pinion
REFENLE 0

M4 Washar
= MAET
& dx ¢ Bxlmm

Pinion Gea

l;;nni 13r-'l' Mator Mount
#/._. 7 HEETE

M4 Sot Scrow (e

M4 ERAR st

Mdxdmm

M4 Set Scrow
M | IR Mdxdmm

DS825M High Voltage Brushless Servo

1.1520 |y s Standard Band /1520 U s RHLRER

2.5tall Torque/IGLHEHED © 8, 6.
10,015 om(7

CF Sarvo Plate
L L

Sockel Button

Head Self Tapping Screw
FEEEMTUHEE M2.5x10mm

AR

Please trim away the other
servo horns, and fasten

linkage ball on the cuter hole.
Wk B SR S R R S
=8 - BTN ERNA

Apply a little amount of T43 thread
lock when fixing a metal part.
SR e RO R T4 ) -

While asgembling the motor
mount, please make sure to
properly loosa M4 Set screw on
13T motor gear first, after fully
fastern the motor mount with the
motor pinion, then fastern back
the M4 Set scraw completaly.

SRR IR FERS - BASTEG 13T MR i

BRI GRSt - SRR

_&ma 1 |

Make sure the motor mount is fully fasterned
before fastern the motor pinion gear mount.
SHERNEROKNERS  HEETEEN -

11




SERVO WIRING ILLUSTRATION BREERTEE

L

INNOVATIVE SERVO

EMBEDDED MOUNT
AR EEBE RN EE

Servo mount manufactured using the latest
composite material technology to integrate
carbon flber and POM (polyacetal), which
aefficlently strengthen Its protective function
and reduces abrasion of signal wires.

i -

[

the servo wires to the frame, make surae to ensure all wires are
neatly tucked to the frame without any pinching to prevent any
unexpected dangerin fltg ht.

AR RAR it RGN IR DA

I
‘ Please refer to the diagram, the wire straps can be used to fix
I
1

CAUTION I
ANs'e |

the servo wires to the frame, make sure to ensure all wires are
neatly tucked to the frame without any pinching to prevent any
unexpected danger in flight. i Frame(R)

ARRCRBRRANS - BaBRTRBABRLELSJAMRR . | [ |

[
I
Please refer to the diagram, the wire straps can be used to fix ‘




700HT17

Tall Boom Mount(R) . .
REEER(S) .
Bea o
“{ngx & 13mdmm) x 2
Bearing o
L B & 12x & 18ndme) x 2 ]

TOOK TR RS ¢ 2.5x60.5mm

Assembling Umbrella
Gear :
Please note to push the

Tall Boom Mount{L) gear to the end at a fixed

RESER(E) position, to make sure the
gears maesh with each
other smoothly.
' A -
700HT10 |
(© [m i
Socket Button Head Scrow
AT AEA (M3xBmm) x 4 @ | :- : ) D ©
Socket Button Head Screw  Socket Screw Bearing Bearing Tall Umbrella Gear
\#lﬂﬁﬁnlmm:t AR R IR (M3x22mm) x1 BR( Q125 1Bxdmm) x2 RS xS 12x4mm)x2  EWENEE S 12.4x18x10mm x L’

Torque Tube Drive Tail Unit

RESRSEE  21.6x & 24xdbmm
T Control Arm Mounting Bolt
e S RISUREER 13x1 3x6mm
- . "‘"-“""‘-.._ "\-.._““-
e SN SR Socket Button Head Screw
- Collar S i FEEM R M2 508mm i
", EMERME S 12.4x & 18xi0mm L

I“‘-"'- .H‘"-.,_ -“r.-" )
~ ~— :
Long Umbrella Gedr-.. o P
N EEEE 24T o,

Socket Button Head Scrow
FEP TR MIxEmm

Metal Plats (R)
RSN S 12x19x37.5mm

"-.-E_..__._ ; -:'- p
Tail Roter Shaft Assembly
HEiE
Matal Plate (L)
Scrow RETHENE ¢ 1219x37.5mm

at
P RS AR A M3x22mm : Apply a little amount of T43 thread

lock when fixing a metal part.
SuBMESRERERAESRTEED) -

13



B AR (M2xBmm)| 5 B2 3mim) x 2

Linkage Ball C{M3x3.5)

Sockat Collar Screw

700HT10 700HT15|
’mm@:. [E:. @ © Om ® [F—m)

Slide Shaft (M3, SxB.Smmix 1) | EE/TRE R (M2xidmm) = 2
RNREx Bearing HEC( 5N # mjx PYT ( )x
@ D- @ |:] R ¢ Bix & 10w3mm) x 4 @ m g[]
BT Callar
T (M2Bmm) x 2 2 5% & 3. Sxdmm) x 2 M4 Set Screw M3 Nut
RIERANE( ¢ > s M4 1F R S (MAxdmm) x 1 3R = 2
© = Washer
Socket Collar Scraw Bearing WE( & 4x & Bximm) x 2
SR U M R AT (M2. SxBmm) x 2 BR( © 2.5¢ & 7.9x2..6mm) x 6
@ [l:- 106 Carbon Fiber Tall Blades
Socket Collar Screw e AN ORI
BRI R (MaxBmm) x 2 Beard uit
B & Bx ¢ 123 5mm) x 2 M3 %
Socket Button Head Screw ,ﬂm, Collar Se
PP AEE M2.5x5mem) x & ~rhry -
The Metal Tail Rotor Holder is false ) HERANARE
assembly in factory, make sure to
G:- Cﬁ apply little glue on screws and m}_g‘ﬂ [;\"5;""’
tighten them back appropriately AN Rt
Sockat Bulton Head Screw  Thrust Bearing bafore starting to fly. Suggestto T43 Washar
HEE TR (M3Smm) x 1 EMER | & 6x & 12%4.5mm) x 2 usa torque wranch or torguea lock o 4x ¢ Sximm
. for tightening screws with the Out
torque value 5.0kg.cm. T i
' ng
S NEEAEUEATUR. tuoacHE Tisns s
IN
?ﬂLIIEE WO ﬁm Bearin
. <EIMm =
THRUST BEARINGIH##5% | [ 7CAUTION . WK 6 6x & 10x3mm
# G;au on Thrust Bearing. -
e LN Make sure to tighten the screws
on each side with average m!{g[ Rotor Holder
] > strength, but no unllaterally Sockat Collar Scraw
tightan, or it may causes BEEAT RN E R M2 5x8mm
(ouT) (IN) / interference during rotation,
Smaller 1D Larger ID Tail Rotor Holder R A adak oRene | Colar
mERDN A RERZE R Boarin
o 2.5x  3.5x4mm B & 6x & 10x3mm
While assembly the slide shaft, please use suitable amount of T43 Control Link Tall Rotor Hub
on the thread, Please do notu;a R48 anaeroblcs retalner or other RENANE . EERT LE @uimm
high strength glue to avold damages while maintenance or repalrs. B m 2 . 12
I‘GIIII!:=5I'IH g l;gﬁgg}ﬁl“&lﬁt + BN R E B ST R R e
BELESAR - I W2 - Bearing -

Assembling Umbrella Gear: | sacket Bution Head Scrow
Please note to push the HEE AT R M2.5x5mm
gear to the end at a fixed

possition ,to make sure the | a1l Pitch

gears mesh with each Bolicrank

other ;m&;.;m A Mount

ﬂ*ﬂ_ ﬁl iﬂﬁ%& HE_ e REEERE

M2 Sx5mm
Linkaga Ball C(M3x3.5)
BRI C(M3x3.5) ¢ SxB.5mm

flights. For flights with high head

Alm tail rotor hub at the concave of tall roter shaft and
fix it, pleaso apply a litthe glue on the sot scrow. The
tail rotor hub and scraws are wear Hems, and thus

should be Inspected for replacement after every 100

, the

speed
inspection intarval should be reduced to ensure flight
RENT SAESRAOOUNLEL - BERL 208 S - R

R T T

Tall Rotor Holder
RN

i

Apply a little amount of T43 thread
lock when fixing a metal part.
R R R TR RD) -

Please tighten M2x8mm collar scrow
firmly but not over tightened. Owver

tighten the screw will cause the
operation of control link unsmaoothly.
B M2xBmm B ER B REMARDE - B

After complete the tall rotor assembly,
please check if it rotates smoothly.
EANEEREERRTERANEEERAR -

ERNETALRENRT SRS

4l

14




lock when fixing a metal

Apply a little amount of T43 thread Socket Scraw When assembling into the tail
EFL MREREERG N ERERTARRE) - x| boom, please apply some oll on

k.

M3 Demary the surface, to make it smooth

please note to check again.
SRR - BRUETHaRE

Already assembled by factory,

during the assembling and
keep it vertical with the tnrquu
tube for smooth rotati

TOONFL Ball Link
TOONFLE9E

Tall Control Gu
ERuREmER

Carbon Fibker Tail
Control Pushrod
PR ENT

700HT17A |

Sockat Screw
B AR (M3 10mm]) x 4

© [

M3 Nut
| MIERERETNN x 4

700NT2EA

© [ -
Socket Screw
BT (M4 12mm) x 2

—

Socket Collar Scraw
B TR R AR (M3x2Zmm) x 2

oAl

M3 Specialty Washer
MISRME (& 3x ¢ Sx2mm) x 2

© |

M4 Washer
| MAREE]( 4 4x ¢ Bximm) x 2

700HT10 |

LR

When assembling the tall boom, please
aim at the fixing hole ¢ 5.1
Torque tube EAERMRERELNPER 51 BT,

BRI AN (0.03-0.05mm §)
RENT - SHEEERAS -

TOONFL Ball Link
TOONFL E1RE@

TIP TO FIX THE TORQUE TUBE WiimmsErEinEs

Please apply some CA glue to fix bearing on the torque tube, aveid CA glue from the dust or
may cause the bearing stuck. When assembling into the tall boom, please apply some oll and
use the attached torque tube mount helper to press the bearing holder of the torque tube into
the tail boom horizontally.

IL‘D‘. Miﬁ. BE H BEREIE BN - BRGNS
EMH ¥ ﬁﬁ' %W*ﬁ] g‘ﬁ\!
Neutral Point of Torque Tube
Bearing SN LN
Tall B R D Bx ¢ 1dxdmm g“]m i {& Tuhl Maount Helpern{PVEC Packing Tuba)
e m ! ue Tube
g = i J . L b
| |
e e i :
W i i
T I :
Tube Fi Approx, 26cm |
T} " 2658 ol RS

5 Silicone Oll Inslde The Tall Boom Torque Tube Bearing Holdar
ﬁ‘ B RSBIEREE $ 14x ¢ 20.7x13mm

Skewed torque tube bearing holder will
intarfara with torgue tube rotation and
cause unusual vibration.

Socket Screw
EEA T URIRAR (M3x26mm) x 2

O |

M3 Speclalty Washer
| MIREIE]( $ 3x ¢ SxZmm)x 2

= ,

700FLT6

P

Bearing
| BEA( ¢ Bx & T4ndmm] x 2

AT SRR (Tt Omem) x 1

700HT6A 700FLT7 [25T]
© | lmmm
Socket Self Tapping Screw

After moving the tail control rod adjustmant sleave to
4 recommended position, glue the sleeve to carbon tall
control rod with instant glue.

TOONFL Ball Link EEREE SRR - DR EERENNE
| TOONFL M9 x 2 mlmﬂll“’gﬂ ’

15




Apply a little amount of T43 thread
leck when fixing a metal part.
0 R S A R R T3S A ) -

CAUTION
3

Already assembled by Factory.
Ba!orgrﬂylnﬁ, plua.u:r :l'mcltuiﬁl'm
screws are fixed with glue.

ROROO LUARRD .

700HB17A |

(©@ [

Socket Screw
B EP TR (M2 5xEmm) x 4

' g . I“’ _
Socket Screw F

——— R — gt e ¢ 2t
HEEATHRE L MixBmm 700HB11B TOOHB17A |
i Tail Boom Fixing Scraw [ ( ]
REGEAM © |[w 6 [
700HT17A | BT stz k2 | | R Oesciom x4
© [ © | [
Socket Scrow M4 Washer Socket Button Head Collar Screw

B AR {MAxBmm) x 2

MARIT( ¢ 4x o BxImm) x 2

RSN USRS MEmm) x 6

800HB |

i

Bearing
B[ ¢ 15x ¢ Zxdmm) x

2
—
—
g
Bearl

RERR | © 15x :gzmmm: x1

O]

TOORERSS & 18x & ZLTx0. Tmmae 1
Socket Screw
BRSO AR (MRS Bmm) X B

L

3

@ 21x & 15.Bx26mm

OTMIBwrf Cover
Lfl oE A o

©  [jw-

Socket Screw
B R (MIxBmm] x &

One-way Bearing

Wi o 15 ¢ Z3hciimm

T

Already assembled by Factory., Before
Rep g sl

mgm!ﬁ—mﬁm:ﬂm

the screws are

slant main gear.

Before tightening the screw, please
rotate the bearing and check the
concantricity of bearing in order to
have the screw firmly secured, to avoid
the bearing stuck or heavy load at one
side and cause slip.

BHEARES SRS 3010 %ﬁ%‘%ﬁﬁ

Please nota the

direction of bearing.

REBlRRER

Autorotation T
all Drive Goar Seot
A0ET M1 R
Sockot Scraw
EEP TR M2 Sxtmm

102T M1 Halical

16



Apply a little amount of T43 thread

o Dttt |700FLH12A

SR I D IR T3 MR -

Main Blade Fixing Screw
When tightening the main blade fixing screw, please tighten it HEERERY |
firmly,but not over tighten, or it may cause the damage of
maln blade holder and result in danger. @ E:-
Bﬁﬁl!uﬂ:mmq - ARTIENBERRRERN - RO
= - Socket Collar Screw

B EA T R (M5x32mm) x 2

©

M5 Nut
I._Ilslﬁl“ x2

rBﬂDHBS
© [ m

Socket Collar Screw
BFATREEEE (MAx2Tmm) x 1

©

M4 Nut
b4 BB x 1
L.

Elavator Ball Link
FHE RN T

Spare part : Maln shaft spacer(0.8)

Main shaft spacer(0.5)

Maln shaft spacer(0.3)
5 - =B (0.8) § 12x ¢ 16x0.8mm
EMEBE(0.5) ¢ 12x & 16x0.5mm
ERBF(0.3) ¢ 12¢ ¢ 16x0.3mm

\ % [H70118]
< E Swashplate Leveler
Standard Equipment : BE 5 +TRETER
Main shaft spacer(1) ‘Eg o » nal Equipment
WS EEES 0 L] Main Shaft-T7—=
¢ 12x6 Toximm : £3 < ) Horizontally Lovel
e EE K

o

~ Swashplate
aFE || =
While using Flybarless system, please use
the swashplate levelar to calibrate
swashplate. Adjust the length of servo
linkage rod to make sure the swashplate Is
leveled before start setting up to ensure the
gyro provides the best performance.

EaTe e
i -

Ii FHRRNE - BRI EEERTE

"y

M1 Slant Thread Main Drive Gear Set

Tha lower edge of main gear need to be lined
up with lower edge of pinlon gear. This will

ensure smooth meshing, and avoid
o interfarence betwean pinion‘s base and main | | 700FLZ1 8
gear which can lead to unusual wear.

BRETROANLBR RPN - 0iIERE | [ h
EREERE - BREEEERDN SN Od < @ []
RRFTE -

Elevator Ball Link Collar
FHERRI9E x 6 BHE x 6

@ FREEE [H— T -
Linkage Rod(A)

klﬂa [M3xdimm) x 3

17




A MOUNTING ORIENTATION OF MICROBEAST PLUS MICROBEAST PLUSHIZ2E 5

Microbeast PLUS can be installed on any position of helicopter. V4.x.x
provides B differant direction choices.
Microbeast PLUS SRR ETHENEET—AUE - VixEXEHEETESE M ARE

THE COLOR OF THE STATUS-LED SHOWS THE CURRENTLY SELECTED ORIENTATION:
LEDETEMEMTERHEE

v P @

Please visit Align download area to get the completed instruction
g manual at Align website.

FEHENNERTRARETHTREETE «
http:/iwww.align.com.tw/beastx/

Status LED Off* Status LED Status LED Purple Status LED
Status-LED {R@H"  Flashing Purple Status-LED &S Flashing Red
Status-LED & Status-LED &
nEEm Enm
-‘-‘-‘::- 2 ﬂ I ' ‘
i
Status LED Red Status LED Status LED Blue Status LED
Status-LED R Flashing Blus Status-LED MES Flashing Red/Blus
F . Status-LED BEEM® Status-LED &
ron B S
m@nm 7 #Factory Setting *wmMEM g
Castle Edge HV 160
Microbeast PLUS

The Ideal location to mount the ESC, if the gryo is
mounted in suggested position 1, is as far forward as
necessary to avold any contact with gryo. The top of
tha ESC (fan) should be as close as possible to the
opening located at the top of the canopy’s front
window, This allows air flow to pass over the ESC,
improving the efficlency of heat dissipation. Fallure to
mount in this location may affect flight parformance
due to excesslve heat by the ESC.

TEL R TR B

QUIPMENT INSTALLATION SRmfiES ALIGN

a metal

lock when fixin part.
FENRRT4(BMNE) -

Apply a little amount of T43 thread
DL WH R

AES"

Original manufactory packages

contains product already assembled,
please confirm every screw is firmly
secured with T43. Do not use T43 on

any plastic part.

T e

Flybarless System
(position #1) \@
PR A (R 1)

18




9.BATTERY INSTALLATION ILLUSTRATION ®tizzimEE

CAUTIO
Please fix the 2 batteries on the battery mount evenly.
MM TEEERRREL -

Hook and Loop Tape(Hooked)
RS (W)

Insert The Battery From The Front
|RERETEA

Slide the battery mounting plate
along the rall until a "click” is
heard to make sure the
batterymounting plats is latched.
AEOOTEREREANEA 0TS
= HE - EREETREAEE -

e rg%mu Equipment
R 202T4mm
10.CANOPY ASSEMBLY #mms<ss ALIGN I/

SR

CAUTION
& T R
Keep the hole position for canopy mounting
bolt horizontally to make it easler to ingert
the R pin to fix the canopy.
SEEEEEALO R ELLE R A D E RS

19



Quick Finder

Carbon Fiber Tail Control Pushrod FreEn
Approx. B02mm x 1
P Y BO2mimm x 4

12.MICROBEAST PLUS FLYBARLESS MANUAL #r@Rmasemns ALIGN l//

MICROBEAST PLUS Flybarless System as ALIGN helicopter standard equipment, must and compatible with ALIGN
standard equipment including blades, servos, motor, battery and so on, please refer to flight and setup instruction in
this manual.

ALIGN helicopterif & (EFEMICROBEAST PLUSE RN TR « AT RALIGNE R RRSEA(EEN - AEE - BRRRTHRE - BESRE -

USERNOTICE @mimmin

&Wﬁﬂgﬂ 1.lf assembling and operating the helicopter without using ALIGN standard equipment, including
electronic equipment & blades...etc, please make sure there is a sufficiently large and stable power
supply to your helicopter. Ifthere is any abnormal veltage or insufficient power supply, suggest to
upgrade the flybarless system to MICROBEAST PLUS HD (Optional)for better power back up.

2.Please refer to BEASTX MICROBEAST PLUS/HD website for MICROBEAST PLUS/HD assembly and setup
Instruction,

3.Any over use, incorrect setup, missassembly, incorrect modification or misuse will lead to abnormal
voltage, electronic devices damage, structural interference, and insufficlent power supply. Make sure
to carefully check every assembly and setup refer to the manual instruction prior to every flight to
prevent any unforeseen danger.

1EE - SIFRONSNAE - NIEEAALICN BRR(SETEY - TRRY) - REOREROHITREESONEED - IRngR
B - RRRE - BRAIFHEER MICROBEAST PLUS HD ETERAR(BE) - LIERRRE - BENERERE -

2 MICROBEAST PLUS/HD 5 - 19T + {842 + IS5 BEASTX MICROBEAST PLUS/HD B /5106 «

3AEEFRN - FITHONE - BE - BUEREFORESOERNE - ZFEFRE - DEEENRETRESNE - FARTHAZE
FRERE - piLRERTFEFARmsSIRATH .

MANUAL LINK 07 5{F il

MICROBEAST PLUS Flybarless System Is the V4.2 version out of the factory, please feel at ease using It. You can also link
to BEASTX MICROBEAST PLUS/HD website to get the latest version and the latest news. And please refer to MICROBEAST
PLUS V3.2.x and V4.2 instruction manual for operating and setting.

MICROBEAST PLUS R T8 MM - HEEEIAVLIES - BT EEFEBEASTY MICROBEAST PLUS/HDE T - MNEITSBRES
ESRABTRS - RIFRERERSRVI.2xERV42ZRERRAE -

E E Please visit Align download area to get the completed
: Instruction manual at Align website.

BN RENE TR RN T -
[=]) http:/iwww.align.com.tw/beastx/ e S

20



PARTS IDENTIFICATION &#tiE

[ MICROBEAST PLUS FLYBARLESS SYSTEM STHiMRRiR

Status LED . gﬂ :uttun
v e ol ADIED @ 1
I’—" | =B E ! 1010 N—
'Ml L= |$ i sl %}j ~—— Cyellc Galn
T 50000 o H e {_}t Direct Cyelic
L. A ] ou E% o _:' Feed Forward
ou @%:. = rono -
] Efﬂ.wm @_ﬁ Tail Dynamic
Sensor Port
ERAED

MICROBEAST PLUS FLYBARLESS SYSTEM WIRING DIAGRAM RTERTARESTEE

AILERON ESC
ELEVATOR
Recelver THROTTLE 2
B RUDDER —— m Cem |- § 4010 | O 1
GYRO I |Hg (=10}
PITCH L] E oo ¥
=E fwos . 1§ 2% S
Jesi o g.2n 3
Im fr oty u: Te]le] ...t
- Orom 28,
é Itll ] E [ el tal - |}
CH1 CH2 CH3 RUD
Servo Serve Servo Servo
ARE mEH fehck. ARE
E E For detall connectivity, please scan QR Code
: then follow MICROBEAST PLUS manual.
REBESY - HEEAR Code BITTMICROBEAST
Gl "ones
&MTIQN
3

MICROBEAST PLUS HD Flybarless System(Optional)
MICROBEAST PLUS HDR P AN E)

If assembling and operating the helicopter without using ALIGN standard equipment, including
alectronic equipment & blades...etc, please make sure there is a sufficiently large and stable powar
supply to your helicopter. If there is any abnormal voltage or insufficlent power supply, suggest to
upgrade the flybarless system to MICROBEAST PLUS HD (Optional)for better power back up.
Please referto BEASTX website for MICROBEAST PLUS HD assembly and setup instruction.

LE - RITWMOE M - WIFEAALIGN BEER (SRFEA - TRRY) - MPOWERONEBERRBERDRERD « 08
mEERy - HEAE - BEOAEEREMCROBEAST PLUS HD BREIAR (HE) « LUERRREE - BENEUERE -
MICROBEAST PLUS HD /8 - BVE - {88 - &M MICROBEAST PLUS HD E5EREE -

21




13.SERVO SETTING AND ADJUSTMENT GRS0ERNE ALIGN //

To set this option is to turn on the transmitter and connact to BEC powaer.

Mote: For the safety, please do not connect ESC to the brushless motor In order to prevent any accident caused by the
motor running during the setting.

HERSEREMESEE - B EBECEBRICIHFTIRE -

FR:ATEZER  NENRATENRANEENRNRERE=ERELF - DONENEDR BT ERMN -

SERVO CONFIGURATION MiEseE

Follewing the serve configuration diagram on right, plug the serves te Gyro.

AERSEHETAEERSEE - RSB ETIEEE -

14 ADJUSTMENTS FOR GYRO AND TAIL NEUTRAL SETTING rsusrRekiens ALIGN ///4

Turn off Revolution mixing(RVMX) mode on the transmitter, then set the gain switch on the transmitter and the gyro to non-head
lock mode, or disable gain completely. After setting the transmitter, connect the helicopter power and proceed with rudder neutral
point setting. Note: When connecting to the helicopter power, please do not touch tall rudder stick and the helicopter, wait for 3
seconds for gyro to enable, and the rudder servo horn should be 90 degrees to the tail servo. Tail pitch slider should be halfway on
the tall output shaft. This will be the standard rudder neutral point. After completing this setting, set the galn switch back to
heading lock mode, with gain at around 70%.

DEBARMBRERE D SEESEY  DHREE R ERRREEMRY = "R N HRRRE R - RHRNERIE TR REN - BT
HEFTRNECNIIRANE « GRS O RE N DR WA SR « Y 3PN M - RS M SR S R S0E « IR
IEMS BRI PG - RRE RO IIREE « BERRE  DAEREE" - BEE 70% 15 -

TAIL NEUTRAL SETTING = R®uE®RE

After the gyro Is enable and under non-head leck mode, Approx.10mm

correct u‘tﬁﬁp #’m“ of tall servo and tail pitch assembly 134 D

is as photo. tail pitch assembly is not in the middle

Eiosltlnn. pleasa adjust the length of rudder control rod to
m.

an’

o . o
L

PEARBAD MR - EIEHEMT « RIGEHAE PitchiBHHE EREED
i - 5 PitchEZHEFEORH RN E RS0 R B RER -

To check the head lock direction of gyro Is to move the tall
clockwise and the tall serve horn will be trimmed

counterclockwise. If it trims in the reverse direction, ol
please switch the gyro to"REVERSE". C{
PEARBINE SR « 5 50 G S IS D + 55 5 R O °]
IE + R OF Rt e D BRI -
Tail Moving Direction Trim Direction For
Tall Servo Homn.
BRI orm,

22



15.PITCH AND THROTTLE SETTING iERREFRBPINE ALIGN //

The rotational speed must set below 2,200RPM for safety to prevent any unexpected danger.
' HEAANIHETR2EANERE  RONFI882,200 rpm - EBEWETIREOHSE  EELBHAEXME

GENERAL FLIGHT —mmi5= GENERAL FLIGHT

Throttle Pitch
il WiE

100%High Speed z
O%HIE

Ll et i |

1., ) S ——— . :

em-- -----------l E ;

e

H ] H "

K VR

A '. I

ERSREN 2 3 5
mmﬁmmm Flight)

| Pitch and Rotation Spoed Pitchiig i |

TIP:It is recommanded to use a lower pitch
setting when using higher RPM\Head spead.

This I‘ll! allow for batter A
§ i

Stick position at Iwﬂ‘hro D‘H-'PHI:h-! -0

ol L i in | IDLE 1:3PORT FLIGHT |
3D FLIGHT spfgmiT8izl e 5
100% #10>+12"
- 5%
o of 0% +5
T5%
80% 5

#IE

———
Stick position at hlgmtmrﬂ-ﬂ
BB DL Pitche 12"

'I'hl'l:.'th curnglr::u Mr:mﬂn Flight)
IDLE 2:3D FLIGHT |
Throttie Pitch
il REE
1%& e
85% Middle 0

100%

Stick position at lowiThrottle 100%/Pitch-12"
IR EREP 00/ Pitch-12”

A\caurion] 1. Pitch mn%u Approx. +15..

B |2 Hthe pitch is set too high, it will result in shorter
flight duration and g;or motor performance.

3. Setting the throttle rovide a higher spaed Is '

preferable to incr&u! ng the pitch high. - ' ;

1MRIE(PHCh)IBFTIZE £15° « mmm Curve(3D Flight

2 8XMENT - WNEENNRITRRRE - HERT -

INERMEENENRELSS - @RNENAHRE -

e ——

23



16.RCM-BL850MX (490KV/4535) POWER COLLOCATION REFERENCE E:Eng#eEx ALIGIN I//

RCM-BL850MX (490KV/4535) MOTOR  RCM-BLBSOMX (430KV/4535) FRAISE

Power and torque requirements of enthusiasts, the high output 850MX motor was born in Align's R&D lab. With dramatic increase
in torque and power output, capable of 5100 watts continuous power output and 11000 watts of burst powaer!

B50MX Motor has passed various thorough inspections made by our technical department, including motive testing, static testing,
magnetic fleld testing, heat resistance and magnetic loss testing, running balance and vibration testing, nolse testing, and many
hours of actual loading and flying testing, etc. Align is proud to provide the latest innovations in RC Modeling to its consumers.
Please enjoy your Align products safely.

TOMENERRANEN - BENHRN - HiRNEETH R ERRTTES S50MX MR « BN HFEEA - FSIREDINERE S100W « RIS aEHI
HEETE 11000W -

FOTEFOBANEME 850MX B - AR RCEDELE « HADREERERLNE - ASBURR/ INERBZ2EADERERUDNEE - BETE
THAQDTTEAERRNEFRES - BT RESHESEERERETE - EFEEAENCEDRRNENERERTEE  IYEESD  LEaER

EiciEIiE R 22 REneia Nt - BIEanGRI RN  SERGE - NER - HRTRNEE - EN - BEEes DERIRE - BREFEES
EETHENEL - REMERER - 9 - BB - AENEEEH - EINTFHRERES - ARRARTDRCESZRRES -

'SPECIFICATION R

[F=]
a
P
3
o
)
62.5 | (Unit §2{if :mm)
Input Voltage WARE 128
Stator Thickness EFEE | 35mm
Magnet Poles HuAn 10

Max Instantaneous Current FomEmEE | 250A(2sec)

S100W Max Instantaneous Power FAREEDE | 11000W(2sec)

Dimension R | Shaft #6x56.7x112.5mm | Weight EE | Approx. 570g

ILLUSTRATION #Z@mes

DC Power
: Brushless it
Motor
BhsE
Throttle Signal
(Receiver)
THPYERE ( HELTHR)

The motor rotates in different direction with different brand ESCs. If the wrong rotating direction happens, please switch any two
cables to make tha motor rotates in right direction.

BEREANTIRERORIEENSTHEN - TRENGARN - NSRRI TREROEREREHRNT -

24



17.FLIGHT ADJUSTMENT AND SETTING mRi{TE/{FIREREE ALIGN I//

PLEASE PRACTICE SIMULATION FLIGHT BEFORE REAL FLYING {TAiA MM ENBIER T

A safe and effective practice method Is to use the transmitter flying on the computer through simulator software sold on the
market. Do a simulation flight until you familiarize your fingers with the movements of the rudders, and keep practicing until the
fingers move naturally.

1. Place the helicopter in a clear open field ( Make sure the power OFF ) and the tail of helicopter point to yourself.
2. Practice to operate the throttle stick (as below illustration) and repeat practicing
“Throttle high/low", "Alleron left/right”, "Rudder left/right”, and "Elevator up/down®.

3. The simulation flight practice is very important, please keap practicing until the fingers
move nat;urany when ynu hear operation orders being call out.

EEE - BRERMOATRT - T MER SRR o ﬂ.!gﬂ
T3 e !ﬂ mm LERERTT - MGG SRS - IR ! %ﬁlﬁwgﬂﬁ
1. E R R TR ES (RERERRE) - THEARDRENESS -

2 BRREERENHSES (GRENRESLNTE) - EEEREHPRNE - BIRES - AR R s I SR -
LENROOEDOREY  MESANENTRER FEESHEEERLOESEREY -

Mode 2 lllustration B
= Move Left Move Right —.
| o /45 F’;{' o L9 ‘ *E &8
= Aleron BN % .~ Rotate Left Rotate Right
e [ _ﬁ, *H e

-

=™, { ?_‘srt. ﬂ‘_'l- "ﬂ'.'
f%‘&ﬁ*“ﬂ [Elevator /i) E“m* q

L

Il

o \, r'_ _|‘7l
RS | o ¢;~  ARYE
() [ Trotti oS lﬁﬁﬁﬁ;ﬁzﬂi
\ 5?, - )

“1:3'#'} i ?;]

=) =
ﬁiﬁ, [Rudder 5@ | 'F"ﬁﬁ z)
- _I‘_?/ '\‘-_n_ JI-'u

FLIGHT ADJUSTMENT AND NOTICE  R{TMESGEN
&c;{uﬂ.ﬂ 2 rllﬁ;\ﬂ:‘!g:mg at the flying field.

ZCheck If the screws are firmly tightened.
[ZCheck If the transmitter and recelvers are fully charged.

CETHE— MRS NE
@n§ammm§§mmamﬁ-
[AFE

If there are other radio caontrol aircraft at the field, make sure to check their frequencies and tell them what frequency you
are ualn Fra uan interferance can cause your model, or other modals to crash and increase the risk of danger.
14 FPH':r 1) + ANEAMOHE - TEDRMASETERANIR SRS EEET RN ISR A NNERE -

STARTING AND STOPPING THE MOTOR EmASLCMAE

AEE AER
First check to make sure no one alse Is operating on the same Check If the throttle stick Is set at
frequency. Then place the throttle stick at lowest position and the lowest position. '
turn on the transmitter. REAMEREEREDNE - [Mode 1] [ Mode 2
gg:?ﬁ!ﬁﬁﬂ!ﬂﬁmﬂﬂﬂmﬂ ' RITRRE SR ©@Are the rudders moving according to the controls?
@ Follow the transmitter's instruction manual to do a range test.
OhRRESAEERSEE0nT
* Check the moveme CHR R 28 R0 I M T EERE A, -
« EhERTEE
ON! Step1 ONI! Step2 gaFﬂ S‘lapr:'l i -
First turn on the transmitter. Connect to the helicopter power verse the above orders to turn off.
GHEREE ErERRRE AR TR C R M E R T »

25



This procedure |s best performed on soft surfaces such as grass. The use of rubber skid stopper Is recommended on hard
surface to prevent vibration feedback from the ground to Gyro, resulting in over-corrections.

FEAAERTREEL - BNPRERERETEREE - BERATNHRERRENNERRECEREAS FORNRE - EERTENRR
BAENBESE -

Rubber Skid Stoppers Installed
HEERSE

&Cgﬂ.ﬂh

if swashplate should tilt prior to lift off, do not try to manually trim the lwuhlplm level. This is due to vibration feedback to the Gyro,
and will disappear onca halicopter |ifts off the ground. W manual trim is applied, helicopter will tilt immediataly after liftoff.

HAAMIER  +TRIUESEESNERRGEM - £+ FRANEONE - RNDERS RISERX TSN « LR BRI S0 IR -
HREAT | SLRN+TTREERXTR  EMRRNSMEESEEE - —MONREEESDOER -

MAIN ROTOR ADJUSTMENTS =RRBRTEHNAE

1.Before adjusting, apply a red plece of tape on one blade, or paint a red stripe with a marker or paint to identify on blade.

2 Raise the throttle stick slowly and stop Just before the helicopter lifts-off ground. Look at the spinning blades from the side of the
helicopter.

3.Look at the path of the rotor carefully. If the twe blades rotate in the same path, it does not need to adjustment. If one blade is
higher er lowar than the other blade, adjust the tracking immediataly.

1. WEAERD S RRNE - M EARMSOERE CFSCR - SENRNENE -
288 ERHPENT LT BAL - ERBRRIDIE - AR RREENEE -

LFEEEENNSERUNRSEREDERECRNG  ERERRE TR -TERDAEEST "9 SR - MR TR IN) -
a.When rotating, the blade with higher path means the pitch is too big. Please shorten ball link for regular trim.
b.When rotating, the blade with lower path means the pitch Is too small. Please lengthen ball link for regular trim.

a. RSB RSB ERN A TRE(PITCHEE, - SIERLEIEIE -
b MBS ERRENDOZWMBTMEPITCHED - MBI R RIS -

AR

Tracking adjustment is very dangerous, so please keep away from the Cotor Mark T =N
helicopter at a distance of at least 10m.
MEGIGERRE - MRERETRR A0SR AEER -

Incorrect tracking may cause vibrations. Please repeat adjusting the tracking
to make sure the rotor is correctly aligned. After tracking adjustment, please
check the pitch angle is approx. +5~6" when hovering.
TEMOERNITHIRD - HTNEENENE - CRENREE -

HESSNEE « FE—TPhchE i EHITRE M M+5~6" -

@ Bk
Do not attempt to grab or make contact with the helicopter while the main blades are in motion and keep
your ayes away from the helicopter. During take-off, landing, and flight, be sure to keep the helicopter away
from all obstacles. Operators must stand at least 10 meters away from the helicopter to avoid injury caused
by loose parts due to Improper assembly or any unforeseen dangers.
ORREFMMETPOESN - R CEHAANERS - BXREEE - WER /R - BOERemuEs - B EamERE
102RN E - BRE A REE TSNS TRE - SIS HEARE A R R -
AT
©Make sure that no one or obstructions in the vicinity.
[DFor flying safety, pleasa carefully check if every movement and directions are correct when hovering.
CFEERIT e A T -
DRITRCTEE  EHATEESRSREARENERSIER -

AFT

Do not attempt to fly until you have some experiences with the operation of helicopter.
REERRERERTERSRERG

26




STEP 1 THROTTLE CONTROL PRACTICE #hP3=HmeE

@When the helicopter begins to lift-off the ground, slowly

reduce the throttle to bring the helicopter back down. 4 I:i Hﬁ g ) 'ﬂ *
Keep practicing this action until you control the throttle
smoothly.

ORERBMEMNING - SN EHMEREET - SRR RSLnE | Mode 4 | | Modes 2 ]
AR TR DRSS R -

STEP 2 AILERON AND ELEVATOR CONTROL PRACTICE BIRAF 2

1.Raise the throttle stick slowly.

2.Move the hellcopter in any directlon back, forward, left
and right, slowly move the aileron and elevator sticks in
the opposite direction to fly back to its original position.

1@ @ EAFIEN -
LEHARGER-BRE®ENIEEES - BEHEDEHBRD
AEERIGEARMEERGE -

| &c{ﬁwﬂn @If the nose of the hellcopter moves, please lower the throttle stick and land the hellcopter. Then move your
position diagonally behind the helicopter 10M and continue practicing.

@If the helicopter flies too far away from you, please land the helicopter and move your position behind 10M
and continue practicing.

ONERANRESS - BEEDMEEEE  SRERECHUENERRNESS10ERNREEE -
OROEFRREENE - BEEREAR - BREARE 10 SRFERRED -

STEP 3 RUDDER CONTROL PRACTICING SE#eisres

1.Slowly ralse the throttle stick.

2.Move the nose of the helicopter to right or left, and then slowly move *_1, & ,~, _‘r, 7 }-&
the rudder stick in the opposite direction to fly back to its original *"-*&f*-"‘ """‘ m&-fuf
position. o 5 1
[ | 19
1A EDPIER . : ;
LHEAMREERASS MENEEARENORAEERERARBRORSUE - | Mode 1 | | Modes 2 ]
STEP 4

After you are famillar with all actions from STEP1 to 3, draw a clrcle on
the ground and practice within the circle to increase your accuracy.
WHRRIE STEP1~3 I{EME T » it CEEE N EEEBOWTEAS R
1T+ RUBDORIRERE0AE AT -

¥ou can draw a smaller circle whan you Eﬂ more familiar with the actions.
CEREIERRIEENE - (FOLIEE N

STEP 5 DIRECTION CHANGE AND HOVERING PRACTICE &®EZ#oaflREEE

Aftar you are famillar with STEP1 to 4, stand at side of the helicopter and continue practicing STEP1 to 4.
Then repeat the STEP1 to 4 by standing right in front of the helicopter.

BERRGSTEM-MDERE T - HEHNERERNATRIBAEBSTER -4 « 2 - SEERARTGA N TN -

27




18. TROUBLESHOOTING R{ThikiRoEER

AUGN ///§

Problem Cause Solution
#* R .2} B 4| -
Blade Tracking is Off Eﬁﬂnm:lﬂw rods are not even Adjust length of Linkage rod A.
Tracking ) n AEFNARE
BETE PITCHER BB RE TR
Adjust ball link to reduce pitch by 4to 5
degrees. Hovering headspeed should be
E:nu;v;cplmh around 1700~1800RPM.
il e fe etk REENEREPI + -5
TOMMERE (FB00 == B UM 01 TO0~1B00RPM)
Hoverl ns g thruétla curve Is too low Wmﬁm}} hovering point on
RN P (kD60 %)
Hover
b
e gl e
Mot e h rees. 8
ﬂmrT'?mﬁ around 11%1%“.
Headspeed too high DRI N B Pitchi] + 458
ERANERN (P00 = B R 401 T00~1800RPM)
Hovering throttle curve is too high Decrease throttle curve at hovering point on
b sl S R transmitter (around 60%)
B £ R R TR PR (K2 60 %6)
Drifting of tall occurs during Rudder neutral point Improperly set | Reset rudder neutral point
hovering, or delay of rudder EeTRETRR -l
response when centering rudder
Rudder
Response !lﬁl—m . Eﬂﬁﬁ% Rudder gyro gain too low Increase rudder gyro gain
: : bzt ot 43
REES DLk NRE T T T
Tail oscillates (hunting, or wags) Rudder gyro gain too high Reduce rudder gyro galn
at hover or full throttle EnEERsEEs RERRIERNSE
AEEEEMNERTOREES -

If above solutien does notresolve your issues, please check with experienced pllets or contact your Align dealar.
HERELMLARS  DHRBERNENRG BIDE CROTOAERNDRFENNIRCOERS -

28



Thank you for purchasing and supporting ALIGN products.

The Align Team is dedicated to you by innovating and developing new RC Helicopters,
Multicopters, and FPV Racing Quads. We strive to provide a more diversified experience
for our customers. Visit our website at www.align.com.tw for latest news, information, and
updates about our extensive line of products for the RC enthusiasts.

Good Flying!
BRENTHDORIEROBBRSLSE  HOSERHAMARXNEE -

DM RGBT RN  HRIEPERNR, SHRITH SEBRT
& » BHGTRRESRCORTRE - HYLLEE TR » MRS
THNRFDE  LRESARBIE -

HBLBE—BEROMITEE -

[5]} 7%= [x]
al 04 ALIGN T-REX Helicopter DihEREREAH
K http://www.align.com.tw/helicopter-en/
Ey¥EAE ~

¢ ALIGN Multicopter TZHHB@MTE
5 hitp:/f'www.align.com.tw/multicopter-en/

ALIGN FPV Racing Quad GRiGEFEii#
http://www.align.com.tw/multicopter-en/mr25/

ALIGN Website THHEER
hitp:/f'www.align.com.tw

ALIGN Shopping Cart TRR9E
http://shop.align.com.tw/index.php?language=en

ALIGN Quick Finder THE{EHRERM

hitp://shop.align.com.iw/partfinder.php?language=en

ALIGN FaceBook
https.//www.facebook.com/Align-Corporation-194493419543/7ref=mf

ALIGN Instagram
https://instagram.com/aligncorporation/

ALIGN YouTube
https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCaPj_K5DNo7HSmP1eytUvMQ

ALIGN Youku
http://i.youku.com/u/UMTQONjEwNjczNg==

ALIGN




~ | Tl a 'ataldd

\ ' | WTELT B
WO

www.align.con
www.align.com.tw

ww.align

Specifications & Equipment/38 {8 &2 {&:
Length/#§ 5 5:1320mm

Height/{#§ 5 &:360mm

Main Blade Length/EEK B:700mm

Main Rotor Diameter/ EAEBEE:1582mm

Tail Rotor Diameter/EERE&:281mm

Motor Drive Gear/ 5B BRE8:13T

Main Drive Gear/EgE#§:110T

Autorotation Tail Drive Gear/ESEE)F 5:102T
Tail Drive Gear/[ER {B#)69:23T

Drive Gear Ratio/iEi§{@ B ;: 8.46:1:4.43

Flying Weight(with batteey)/£ & & (= 831): Approx. 5100g

360mm

SR iOEEEEARTIRT=IRES)

ALIGN CORPORATION LIMITED MADE IN TAIWAN 2017.Jun.es ceores



